Terms of Use



The True Oak Investments website and LinkedIn page (online channels) are owned and operated by True Oak Investments Pty Ltd (ABN 81 002 558 956).

Access to and use of these online channels are subject to the following Terms and Conditions. When you access the online channels (other than to read these Terms for the first time), you are taken to have agreed to these Terms and to be bound by them.

General information only

The information available from the online channels has been prepared for general information purposes. Before acting on any information contained in the online channels, consider its appropriateness to your circumstances.

Warranty

The information contained in the online channels is believed to be accurate at the time of compilation and is provided by True Oak Investments in good faith. However, the use of these online channels is at your sole risk.

Whilst we make every effort to ensure that the information provided is accurate and up-to-date, True Oak Investments does not expressly or impliedly warrant the accuracy, adequacy or completeness of the information contained in the online channels. We accept no liability for any direct, indirect, special, incidental or consequential damages from decisions taken based on the information shown on or omitted from the online channels.

True Oak Investments reserves the right to alter, move, modify or remove any content at its absolute discretion from time to time without notice, and is also under no obligation to provide you with alternative links or avenues to such content.

Limitation of liability

Except for the rights, guarantees and remedies which cannot be excluded, restricted or modified, to the maximum extent permitted by applicable law True Oak Investments excludes all liability incurred, suffered by or awarded against you under or in any way as a result of your use of or reliance on the online channels or the content contained therein.

Your responsibilities

You are responsible for ensuring that your use of the online channels is lawful, does not infringe any third party's rights, and does not breach any standards, content requirements or codes promulgated by any relevant authority (including relevant internet industry codes of practice).

Copyright

The material contained in the online channels is protected by copyright, with all rights reserved by True Oak Investments. You may use the online channels only for your personal and non-commercial purposes, or for business purposes only where specifically permitted by True Oak Investments. No term or condition stated on the online channels will express or imply approval for commercial purposes.

Terms of Use



Trademarks (whether registered or unregistered) and logos belonging to True Oak Investments must not be used in any way without obtaining the express prior written consent of True Oak Investments. At no time can such trademarks be modified by you.

The content contained in the online channels may be the subject of other intellectual property rights owned by True Oak Investments or by third parties. No licence is granted in respect of those intellectual property rights other than as set out in these terms. Your use of the online channels must not in any way violate or infringe upon the intellectual property rights of any person or entity.

Privacy

True Oak Investments is committed to protecting the data we hold. Our Privacy Policy outlines how information will be captured and treated when you use the online channels.

You can view and download a copy of this policy from https://trueoakinvestments.com.au/

Viruses and links

True Oak Investments does not warrant that the online channels will be free from viruses or anything else that may either interfere with or damage the operation of your computer systems, or that access to the online channels will be uninterrupted. Under no circumstances will True Oak Investments be liable to you or any third party for disruptions, damages or interferences to computer systems arising out of connection or usage of the online channels.

You must take your own precautions to ensure that whatever you select for use from the online channels is free of viruses or anything else that may either interfere with or damage the operation of your computer systems.

The online channels may provide links to other websites operated by independent third parties. True Oak Investments does not control or endorse, and is not responsible for, the content of these linked third-party websites, and provides hyperlinks to other websites for your convenience and information only. Any information, opinions, representations or offers made in those linked third-party websites are solely the responsibility of the third parties operating those websites and are not made by True Oak Investments, which makes no representation or warranty as to accuracy or reliability of the information in those websites.

Third party information and materials

The online channels may provide information, articles and material that are written and prepared by people who are not employees or representatives of True Oak Investments. Such material is provided for your convenience and information only. The material will be clearly identified as the product of an independent third party.

True Oak Investments is not responsible for the contents or accuracy of this material, and the opinions expressed in the material should not be taken as recommendations or opinions of True Oak Investments.